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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

 x  

MARY K. JONES, Individually and on Behalf 

of All Others Similarly Situated, 

Plaintiff 

vs. 

PFIZER INC., et al., 

Defendants. 

 

 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

x 

Civil Action No. 1:10-cv-03864-AKH 

CLASS ACTION 

NOTICE OF JOINT MOTION 

TO FILE UNDER SEAL  
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, in accordance with Paragraph 7 of the Stipulated Protective 

Order (the “Protective Order”) in this case, Dkt. No. 93, the parties in the above-captioned matter, by 

their counsel, shall move, before the Honorable Alvin K. Hellerstein, U.S. District Judge, United 

States District Courthouse, 500 Pearl Street, New York, New York 10007, on a date and time as may 

be designated by the Court, for an Order (attached hereto as Exhibit 1) permitting the filing of the 

parties’ August 29, 2013 Joint Letter and Exhibits B and E thereto, under seal.  The Joint Letter, and 

these exhibits, contain information that has been designated confidential pursuant to the terms of the 

parties’ Protective Order. 

By this motion, the parties seek only to comply with Paragraph 7 of the Protective Order; any 

party seeking to maintain the seal as to those documents may make an appropriate submission to the 

Court, as provided by the Protective Order. 

DATED:  August 29, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 

 & DOWD LLP 

HENRY ROSEN 

TRIG R. SMITH 

JASON A. FORGE 

RYAN A. LLORENS 

IVY T. NGO 

 

s/ HENRY ROSEN 

 HENRY ROSEN 

 
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 

San Diego, CA  92101 

Telephone:  619/231-1058 

619/231-7423 (fax) 

henryr@rgrdlaw.com 

trigs@rgrdlaw.com 

jforge@rgrdlaw.com 

ryanl@rgrdlaw.com 

ingo@rgrdlaw.com 

Case 1:10-cv-03864-AKH   Document 180    Filed 08/29/13   Page 2 of 7



 

- 2 - 
869404_1 

 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 

 & DOWD LLP 

SAMUEL H. RUDMAN 

58 South Service Road, Suite 200 

Melville, NY  11747 

Telephone:  631/367-7100 

631/367-1173 (fax) 

srudman@rgrdlaw.com 

 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 

 & DOWD LLP 

WILLOW E. RADCLIFFE 

DANIEL J. PFEFFERBAUM 

MATTHEW S. MELAMED 

Post Montgomery Center 

One Montgomery Street, Suite 1800 

San Francisco, CA  94104 

Telephone:  415/288-4545 

415/288-4534 (fax) 

willowr@rgrdlaw.com 

dpfefferbaum@rgrdlaw.com 

mmelamed@rgrdlaw.com 

 
Lead Counsel for Plaintiffs 

 

DATED:  August 29, 2013 WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 

WILLIAM E. SCHURMANN 

 

s/ WILLIAM E. SCHURMANN 

 WILLIAM E. SCHURMANN 

 
725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

Telephone: (202) 434-5000 

Facsimile: (202) 434-5029 

wschurmann@wc.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 29, 2013, I authorized the electronic filing of the foregoing 

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to 

the e-mail addresses denoted on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List, and I hereby certify that I 

caused to be mailed the foregoing document or paper via the United States Postal Service to the non-

CM/ECF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List. 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 

foregoing is true and correct.  Executed on August 29, 2013. 

 

 s/ HENRY ROSEN 

 HENRY ROSEN 

 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN  

 & DOWD LLP 

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 

San Diego, CA  92101-3301 

Telephone:  619/231-1058 

619/231-7423 (fax) 

 

E-mail:henryr@rgrdlaw.com 
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The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case. 

George Anthony Borden 
gborden@wc.com 

Kevin Anthony Burke 
kaburke@sidley.com,nyefiling@sidley.com,docketch@sidley.com 

Steven M.. Farina 
sfarina@wc.com 

Jason A. Forge 
jforge@rgrdlaw.com,tholindrake@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_SD@rgrdlaw.com 

James R. Harper 
coljamesrharper@me.com 

Paul T. Hourihan 
phourihan@wc.com 

James M. Hughes 
jhughes@motleyrice.com,kweil@pacernotice.com,erichards@motleyrice.com,kweil@motleyrice.com 

Joe Kendall 
administrator@kendalllawgroup.com,jkendall@kendalllawgroup.com,hlindley@kendalllawgroup.com 

Leigh R. Lasky 
lasky@laskyrifkind.com 

Hamilton Philip Lindley 
hlindley@deanslyons.com,srachal@deanslyons.com 

Ryan A. Llorens 
ryanl@rgrdlaw.com,nbear@rgrdlaw.com,kirstenb@rgrdlaw.com 

Amanda M. MacDonald 
amacdonald@wc.com 

Matthew Melamed 
mmelamed@rgrdlaw.com 

Donald Alan Migliori 
dmigliori@motleyrice.com 

Eugene Mikolajczyk 
genem@rgrdlaw.com 

Seema Mittal 
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smittal@wc.com 

Danielle Suzanne Myers 
dmyers@rgrdlaw.com 

William H. Narwold 
bnarwold@motleyrice.com,imoll@motleyrice.com,vlepine@motleyrice.com,ajanelle@motleyrice.com 

Ivy T. Ngo 
ingo@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com 

Joseph G. Petrosinelli 
jpetrosinelli@wc.com 

Willow E. Radcliffe 
willowr@rgrdlaw.com,ptiffith@rgrdlaw.com 

Joseph F. Rice 
jrice@motleyrice.com 

Darren J. Robbins 
e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com 

Henry Rosen 
henryr@rgrdlaw.com,dianah@rgrdlaw.com 

David Avi Rosenfeld 
drosenfeld@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_ny@rgrdlaw.com,tmccormick@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com 

Samuel Howard Rudman 
srudman@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_ny@rgrdlaw.com,mblasy@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com 

Trig Randall Smith 
trigs@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,nhorstman@rgrdlaw.com 

Mitchell M.Z. Twersky 
mtwersky@aftlaw.com 

John K. Villa 
jvilla@wc.com

Manual Notice List

The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who 
therefore require manual noticing). You may wish to use your mouse to select and copy this list into your 
word processing program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients. 

Daniel E. Hill                                              

Kendall Law Group, LLP

3232 McKinney Avenue

Suite 700

Dallas, TX 75204

Catherine J. Kowalewski                                        
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Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP (San Diego)

655 West Broadway

Suite 1900

San Diego, CA 92101

Jamie J. McKey                                             

Kendall Law Group, LLP

3232 McKinney Avenue

Suite 700

Dallas, TX 75204

William E. Schurmann                                         

Williams & Connolly LLP

725 Twelfth Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20005

David C. Walton                                            

Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP (SANDIEGO)

655 West  Broadway

Suite  1900

San Diego, CA 92101
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

 x  

MARY K. JONES, Individually and on Behalf 

of All Others Similarly Situated, 

Plaintiff 

vs. 

PFIZER INC., et al., 

Defendants. 
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Civil Action No. 1:10-cv-03864-AKH 

CLASS ACTION 

[PROPOSED] ORDER FOR JOINT  

MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL 
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Having considered the parties’ Joint Motion to File Under Seal, and good causing appearing 

therefore, the Court hereby GRANTS the motion 

The parties’ Joint Letter dated August 29, 2013 and Exhibits B and E thereto, SHALL BE 

MAINTAINED UNDER SEAL, subject to further order of this Court. 

* * * 

O R D E R 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED:  _________________________ ________________________________________ 

THE HONORABLE ALVIN K. HELLERSTEIN 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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